
Saint John's (MN) (8-11-0, 5-5-0) -vs- Hamline (7-14-0, 5-7-0)
02/01/2025

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/01/2025
Start: 05:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 301
Officials: Referee: Adam Knutson; Referee: Jeremy Hendrickson;
Linesman: Michael  Hughes; Linesman: Ryan Gagne

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saint John's (MN) 0 0 2 2
Hamline 2 1 2 5

SJU: Bisson, Jackson (2)
HAM: Mortenson, Jonah (1); Simon, Carson (1); Knight, Calvin (1);
Carls, Brock (1); Matzke, Will (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SJU HAM
1st 01:35 HAM Knight, Calvin McNamara, Brandon, Simon, Carson EV, FG 0 1
1st 06:32 HAM Carls, Brock Carls, AJ, Brandt, Ryan EV 0 2
2nd 05:58 HAM Matzke, Will Simon, Carson, Halverson, Jordon EV, GW 0 3
3rd 00:24 SJU Bisson, Jackson Wandmacher, Jack, Couet, Conner PP 1 3
3rd 16:45 SJU Bisson, Jackson Unassisted PP, UA 2 3
3rd 18:47 HAM Simon, Carson Halverson, Jordon EN 2 4

3rd
19:34

.4 HAM Mortenson, Jonah Duckson, Dallas, Halverson, Jordon EN 2 5

Saint John's (MN) Power Plays Hamline Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:27 10:27 02:00 3 0 --
1st 17:15 19:15 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 18:28 00:24 01:56 2 1 PPG
3rd 04:13 06:13 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:13 16:45 00:32 1 0 PPG

08:28 7 1 2/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:50 13:50 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 13:21 15:21 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 06:14 08:14 02:00 4 1 --
3rd 08:31 11:30 02:59 0 2 --
3rd 13:30 13:31 00:01 0 0 --

09:00 5 3 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st HAM Brandt, Ryan 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:27 PP
1st SJU Rudrud, Spencer 02:00 Hooking MINOR 11:50 PP
1st HAM Carls, AJ 02:00 Interference MINOR 17:15 PP
2nd SJU Wandmacher, Jack 02:00 Tripping MINOR 13:21 PP
2nd HAM Brandt, Ryan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 18:28 PP
3rd HAM Carls, Tommy 02:00 Tripping MINOR 04:13 PP
3rd SJU Sabo, Jackson 02:00 Tripping MINOR 06:14 PP
3rd SJU Carlson, Cody 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 08:31
3rd SJU Carlson, Cody 05:00 Spearing MAJOR 08:31 PP
3rd HAM Carls, AJ 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 09:46
3rd HAM Simon, Carson 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:30 PP
3rd HAM TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 16:13 PP



Individual
Saint John's (MN) 2

Hamline 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Kuriscak, Tom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Gnos, Parker 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
3 Enebak, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
4 Couet, Conner 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
5 Eckerline, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Berry, Sam 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 1
7 Boche, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Newpower, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Campbell, Mason 0 0 1 0 2 3 -3 - - 0
11 Moore III, George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Sabo, Jackson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6-12 1-2 1
13 Wandmacher, Jack 0 1 3 0 0 3 -4 - 1-2 0
14 DeRosa, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-20 - 0
15 Carlson, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
16 Anderson, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Christy, Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Kernan, Chris 0 0 0 2 0 2 -4 13-19 - 0
19 McPartland, Jacob 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
20 Bisson, Jackson 2 0 0 0 3 3 -4 1-3 - 0
21 Rudrud, Spencer 0 0 0 0 3 3 -3 1-3 1-2 0
22 Lyke, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-6 - 0
23 Borst, Jackson 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
24 Spinner, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Sauer, Kasen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Smith, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
28 Thompson, Justin 0 0 0 1 2 3 -3 4-9 - 0
29 Huber, Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Howe, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 6 5 14 25 -27 36-72 5-21 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 French, Keaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Lake, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 McNamara, Brandon 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 10-16 - 0
4 Hicks, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Mortenson, Kyle 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 2
6 Greniuk, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Rausch, Tanner 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - - 0
8 Dulak, Nikolai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Mortenson, Jonah 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 - - 1
10 Martin, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Levis, Charles 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 4-12 - 2
12 Becklin, Derek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 - 0
13 Guerin, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Simon, Carson 1 2 1 2 2 5 3 - 1-2 0
15 Knight, Calvin 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 - - 5
16 Carls, Brock 1 0 1 2 0 3 1 - - 0
17 Whitmore Jr., Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Van Tassel, Owen 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0-1 - 0
19 Carls, Tommy 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 12-22 1-2 1
20 Waage, Per 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 1
21 Dove, Harvey 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4-7 - 1
22 Pent, Payne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Wille, Jackson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0



24 Brandt, Ryan 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 - 2-4 1
25 Duckson, Dallas 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
27 Matzke, Will 1 0 2 1 0 3 2 4-8 - 1
30 Wong, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Haselbacher, Maximillian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Turek, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Kremer, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Larsen, Erik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Halverson, Jordon 0 3 0 1 0 1 4 - - 2
91 Carls, AJ 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 - 2-4 0
93 Haviar, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 5 9 9 16 10 35 25 36-72 7-14 17

Saint John's (MN) Goalkeeping Hamline Goalkeeping

Saint John's (MN) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Huber, Bailey L 58:21 3 0 7 15 8 30
1 Kuriscak, Tom 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Howe, Jon 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:39 2 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 7 15 8 30

Hamline Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Wong, Trevor W 60:00 2 0 6 5 12 23
1 French, Keaton 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pent, Payne 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Haselbacher, Maximillian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Turek, Jake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 6 5 12 23

Saint John's (MN) Faceoffs Hamline Faceoffs

# Player W L
18 Kernan, Chris 13 6
14 DeRosa, Matt 8 12
12 Sabo, Jackson 6 6
28 Thompson, Justin 4 5
22 Lyke, Logan 3 3
20 Bisson, Jackson 1 2
21 Rudrud, Spencer 1 2

Totals 36 36

# Player W L
19 Carls, Tommy 12 10
3 McNamara, Brandon 10 6
11 Levis, Charles 4 8
21 Dove, Harvey 4 3
27 Matzke, Will 4 4
12 Becklin, Derek 1 4
23 Wille, Jackson 1 0
18 Van Tassel, Owen 0 1

Totals 36 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Huber, Bailey at goalie for SJU.
0-0 [00:00] Wong, Trevor at goalie for HAM.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
0-0 [01:14] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.

0-0

[01:35] GOAL by Hamline Knight, Calvin (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by McNamara, Brandon and Simon, Carson,
On ice for HAM: Knight, Calvin; McNamara, Brandon; Mortenson, Jonah; Waage, Per; Simon, Carson, On ice for SJU:
Wandmacher, Jack; Bisson, Jackson; Kernan, Chris; Campbell, Mason; Gnos, Parker, goal number 3 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 0, Hamline 1

0-1 [01:35] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Levis, Charles won by HAM.
0-1 [03:07] Faceoff Rudrud, Spencer vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
0-1 [03:16] Faceoff Rudrud, Spencer vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
0-1 [03:29] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason WIDE.
0-1 [03:36] Shot by HAM Carls, Tommy MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-1 [03:36] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
0-1 [03:39] Shot by HAM Halverson, Jordon BLOCKED by Berry, Sam.
0-1 [04:23] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Levis, Charles won by HAM.
0-1 [05:39] Shot by HAM Dove, Harvey MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-1 [05:49] Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson WIDE.
0-1 [06:32] Shot by HAM Carls, AJ MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.

0-1

[06:32] GOAL by Hamline Carls, Brock (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Carls, AJ and Brandt, Ryan, On ice for HAM: Carls,
Brock; Carls, Tommy; Carls, AJ; Halverson, Jordon; Brandt, Ryan, On ice for SJU: Thompson, Justin; Rudrud, Spencer;
McPartland, Jacob; Berry, Sam; Gnos, Parker, goal number 2 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 0, Hamline 2

0-2 [06:32] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs McNamara, Brandon won by SJU.
0-2 [07:50] Shot by HAM Levis, Charles MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [07:59] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris WIDE.
0-2 [07:59] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Levis, Charles won by HAM.
0-2 [08:23] Shot by SJU Gnos, Parker MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-2 [08:27] Penalty on Brandt, Ryan HAM 2 minutes for Interference.
0-2 PP SJU [08:27] Start power play for SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [08:27] Faceoff Lyke, Logan vs Matzke, Will won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [08:34] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan BLOCKED by Waage, Per.
0-2 PP SJU [09:00] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-2 PP SJU [09:00] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Becklin, Derek won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [09:20] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-2 PP SJU [09:26] Shot by SJU Bisson, Jackson BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-2 PP SJU [09:40] Shot by SJU Bisson, Jackson WIDE.
0-2 PP SJU [10:19] Faceoff Lyke, Logan vs McNamara, Brandon won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [10:21] Shot by SJU Borst, Jackson MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-2 PP SJU [10:21] Faceoff Lyke, Logan vs McNamara, Brandon won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [10:27] Brandt, Ryan (HAM) penalty complete.
0-2 PP SJU [10:27] End power play for SJU.
0-2 [11:07] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Dove, Harvey won by SJU.
0-2 [11:32] Shot by SJU Gnos, Parker BLOCKED by Dove, Harvey.
0-2 [11:42] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
0-2 [11:50] Penalty on Rudrud, Spencer SJU 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-2
PP
HAM [11:50] Start power play for HAM.

0-2
PP
HAM [11:50] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Matzke, Will won by HAM.

0-2
PP
HAM [12:00] Shot by HAM Matzke, Will MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.

0-2
PP
HAM [12:28] Faceoff Lyke, Logan vs Matzke, Will won by HAM.

0-2
PP
HAM [13:38] Shot by HAM Carls, Tommy BLOCKED by Smith, Garrett.

0-2
PP
HAM [13:50] Rudrud, Spencer (SJU) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
HAM [13:50] End power play for HAM.



0-2 [15:06] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
0-2 [15:15] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack WIDE.
0-2 [15:57] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan BLOCKED by Levis, Charles.
0-2 [16:54] Shot by HAM Matzke, Will MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [17:15] Penalty on Carls, AJ HAM 2 minutes for Interference.
0-2 PP SJU [17:15] Start power play for SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [17:15] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [17:34] Shot by SJU Thompson, Justin WIDE.
0-2 PP SJU [17:44] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Becklin, Derek won by HAM.
0-2 PP SJU [17:53] Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson WIDE.
0-2 PP SJU [17:53] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
0-2 PP SJU [18:09] Shot by SJU Borst, Jackson BLOCKED by Carls, Tommy.
0-2 PP SJU [18:21] Shot by SJU Rudrud, Spencer WIDE.
0-2 PP SJU [18:37] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-2 PP SJU [19:03] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-2 PP SJU [19:12] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack BLOCKED by Halverson, Jordon.
0-2 PP SJU [19:15] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-2 PP SJU [19:15] Carls, AJ (HAM) penalty complete.
0-2 PP SJU [19:15] End power play for SJU.
0-2 [19:33] Shot by HAM Simon, Carson MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [19:33] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
0-2 [19:49] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
0-2 [00:42] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
0-2 [00:52] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by SJU.
0-2 [01:38] Shot by HAM Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [01:45] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Dove, Harvey won by HAM.
0-2 [02:12] Shot by HAM Van Tassel, Owen MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [02:50] Shot by HAM Rausch, Tanner MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [04:12] Shot by HAM Carls, AJ MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [04:34] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
0-2 [04:39] Shot by HAM Carls, Brock MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-2 [04:57] Shot by SJU Rudrud, Spencer WIDE.

0-2

[05:58] GOAL by Hamline Matzke, Will (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Simon, Carson and Halverson,
Jordon, On ice for HAM: Matzke, Will; Brandt, Ryan; Halverson, Jordon; Simon, Carson; McNamara, Brandon, On ice for SJU:
Bisson, Jackson; Gnos, Parker; Kernan, Chris; Wandmacher, Jack; Campbell, Mason, goal number 5 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 0, Hamline 3

0-3 [05:58] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Dove, Harvey won by HAM.
0-3 [06:13] Shot by HAM Dove, Harvey WIDE.
0-3 [06:46] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.
0-3 [06:46] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Levis, Charles won by HAM.
0-3 [07:54] Shot by HAM Mortenson, Jonah MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [08:14] Shot by SJU Carlson, Cody BLOCKED by Halverson, Jordon.
0-3 [08:31] Shot by HAM Carls, AJ MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [09:01] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
0-3 [09:48] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
0-3 [10:07] Shot by HAM Wille, Jackson MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [10:12] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
0-3 [10:15] Shot by HAM Carls, Brock MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [10:47] Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-3 [10:47] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Dove, Harvey won by HAM.
0-3 [11:23] Shot by SJU McPartland, Jacob MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-3 [11:36] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner WIDE.
0-3 [12:02] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner WIDE.
0-3 [12:02] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
0-3 [12:24] Shot by SJU Thompson, Justin MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-3 [12:35] Shot by SJU Spinner, Michael BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.
0-3 [13:01] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-3 [13:21] Penalty on Wandmacher, Jack SJU 2 minutes for Tripping.



0-3
PP
HAM [13:21] Start power play for HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [13:21] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.

0-3
PP
HAM [13:45] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Matzke, Will won by SJU.

0-3
PP
HAM [14:45] Shot by HAM Matzke, Will WIDE.

0-3
PP
HAM [15:21] Wandmacher, Jack (SJU) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
HAM [15:21] End power play for HAM.

0-3 [15:22] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
0-3 [16:15] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
0-3 [16:29] Shot by SJU Wandmacher, Jack BLOCKED by Levis, Charles.
0-3 [16:53] Shot by SJU McPartland, Jacob BLOCKED by Mortenson, Jonah.
0-3 [17:14] Shot by SJU Christy, Rob BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-3 [17:38] Shot by HAM Rausch, Tanner MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [17:38] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Dove, Harvey won by SJU.
0-3 [17:50] Shot by HAM Halverson, Jordon MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [17:50] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Dove, Harvey won by HAM.
0-3 [17:56] Shot by HAM Rausch, Tanner MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [17:56] Shot by HAM Van Tassel, Owen MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [17:56] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
0-3 [18:03] Shot by HAM Simon, Carson MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 [18:28] Penalty on Brandt, Ryan HAM 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-3 PP SJU [18:28] Start power play for SJU.
0-3 PP SJU [18:28] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Becklin, Derek won by SJU.
0-3 PP SJU [19:20] Shot by HAM Simon, Carson MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
0-3 PP SJU [19:46] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
0-3 PP SJU [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-3
PP
HAM [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

0-3
PP
HAM [00:00] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.

0-3
PP
HAM [00:13] Shot by SJU Kernan, Chris WIDE.

0-3
PP
HAM

[00:24] GOAL by Saint John's (MN) Bisson, Jackson (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Wandmacher, Jack and Couet, Conner, On ice
for SJU: Bisson, Jackson; Wandmacher, Jack; Couet, Conner; Kernan, Chris; Thompson, Justin, On ice for HAM: McNamara,
Brandon; Mortenson, Kyle; Matzke, Will; Becklin, Derek, goal number 7 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 1, Hamline 3

1-3
PP
HAM [00:24] Brandt, Ryan (HAM) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
HAM [00:24] End power play for SJU.

1-3 [00:24] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
1-3 [01:27] Shot by SJU Enebak, Zach WIDE.
1-3 [01:43] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
1-3 [01:48] Shot by SJU Berry, Sam MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
1-3 [01:52] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
1-3 [03:22] Faceoff Lyke, Logan vs Wille, Jackson won by HAM.
1-3 [03:36] Shot by SJU Lyke, Logan MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
1-3 [03:50] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
1-3 [03:58] Shot by HAM Waage, Per MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
1-3 [04:13] Penalty on Carls, Tommy HAM 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-3 PP SJU [04:13] Start power play for SJU.
1-3 PP SJU [04:13] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Becklin, Derek won by SJU.
1-3 PP SJU [04:38] Shot by SJU Couet, Conner BLOCKED by Brandt, Ryan.
1-3 PP SJU [04:38] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Matzke, Will won by SJU.
1-3 PP SJU [05:11] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Becklin, Derek won by SJU.
1-3 PP SJU [06:13] Carls, Tommy (HAM) penalty complete.
1-3 PP SJU [06:13] End power play for SJU.
1-3 [06:14] Penalty on Sabo, Jackson SJU 2 minutes for Tripping.

1-3
PP
HAM [06:14] Start power play for HAM.



1-3
PP
HAM [06:14] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Matzke, Will won by HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [06:31] Shot by HAM Simon, Carson MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.

1-3
PP
HAM [06:48] Faceoff Bisson, Jackson vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [06:51] Shot by HAM Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.

1-3
PP
HAM [06:51] Faceoff Bisson, Jackson vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [07:04] Shot by HAM Knight, Calvin HIT PIPE.

1-3
PP
HAM [07:10] Shot by HAM Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.

1-3
PP
HAM [07:10] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Matzke, Will won by HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [07:18] Shot by HAM Van Tassel, Owen WIDE.

1-3
PP
HAM [07:22] Shot by HAM Matzke, Will WIDE.

1-3
PP
HAM [07:28] Shot by HAM Van Tassel, Owen MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.

1-3
PP
HAM [08:11] Shot by SJU Thompson, Justin MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.

1-3
PP
HAM [08:14] Sabo, Jackson (SJU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
HAM [08:14] End power play for HAM.

1-3 [08:31] Shot by SJU Thompson, Justin MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
1-3 [08:31] Penalty on Carlson, Cody SJU 10 minutes.
1-3 [08:31] Penalty on Carlson, Cody SJU 5 minutes for Spearing.

1-3
PP
HAM [08:31] Start power play for HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [08:31] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [09:07] Shot by HAM Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Sabo, Jackson.

1-3
PP
HAM [09:46] Penalty on Carls, AJ HAM 2 minutes for HighSticking.

1-3
PP
HAM [09:46] Faceoff Thompson, Justin vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [10:18] Shot by SJU Thompson, Justin BLOCKED by Matzke, Will.

1-3
PP
HAM [11:02] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.

1-3
PP
HAM [11:05] Shot by SJU Enebak, Zach MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.

1-3
PP
HAM [11:20] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Van Tassel, Owen won by SJU.

1-3
PP
HAM [11:30] Penalty on Simon, Carson HAM 2 minutes for Tripping.

1-3
PP
HAM [11:30] End power play for HAM.

1-3 [11:30] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
1-3 [11:38] Shot by HAM Matzke, Will HIT PIPE.
1-3 [11:38] Faceoff Rudrud, Spencer vs McNamara, Brandon won by HAM.
1-3 [11:46] Carls, AJ (HAM) penalty complete.
1-3 [12:20] Shot by HAM Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Enebak, Zach.
1-3 [12:20] Faceoff Bisson, Jackson vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
1-3 [12:44] Shot by HAM Levis, Charles MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
1-3 [12:44] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
1-3 [13:13] Shot by SJU DeRosa, Matt WIDE.
1-3 [13:30] Simon, Carson (HAM) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
HAM [13:30] Start power play for HAM.

1-3
PP
HAM [13:31] Christy, Rob (SJU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
HAM [13:31] End power play for HAM.

1-3 [14:27] Shot by SJU Rudrud, Spencer MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
1-3 [14:27] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Dove, Harvey won by SJU.
1-3 [14:57] Shot by HAM Rausch, Tanner MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.



1-3 [14:57] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
1-3 [15:12] Faceoff Lyke, Logan vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
1-3 [16:13] Penalty on , TEAM HAM 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
1-3 PP SJU [16:13] Start power play for SJU.
1-3 PP SJU [16:13] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Matzke, Will won by SJU.

1-3 PP SJU

[16:45] GOAL by Saint John's (MN) Bisson, Jackson (POWER-PLAY, UNASSISTED), On ice for SJU: Bisson, Jackson;
Thompson, Justin; Couet, Conner; Wandmacher, Jack; Kernan, Chris, On ice for HAM: Halverson, Jordon; Brandt, Ryan;
Matzke, Will; Simon, Carson, goal number 8 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 2, Hamline 3

2-3 PP SJU [16:45] Wille, Jackson (HAM) penalty complete.
2-3 PP SJU [16:45] End power play for SJU.
2-3 [16:45] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
2-3 [17:33] Shot by HAM Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Huber, Bailey.
2-3 [17:33] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by SJU.
2-3 [17:47] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJU.
2-3 [17:54] Shot by SJU Bisson, Jackson MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
2-3 [17:54] Timeout SJU.
2-3 [17:54] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs McNamara, Brandon won by SJU.
2-3 [18:16] Shot by SJU Bisson, Jackson WIDE.
2-3 [18:29] Shot by SJU Bisson, Jackson WIDE.
2-3 [18:31] Carlson, Cody (SJU) penalty complete.

2-3

[18:47] EMPTY NET GOAL by Hamline Simon, Carson, Assist by Halverson, Jordon and , , On ice for HAM: Simon, Carson;
Halverson, Jordon; Brandt, Ryan; McNamara, Brandon; Matzke, Will, On ice for SJU: Couet, Conner; Bisson, Jackson;
Rudrud, Spencer; Kernan, Chris; Thompson, Justin; Wandmacher, Jack, goal number 8 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 2, Hamline 4

2-4 [18:47] Huber, Bailey at goalie for SJU.
2-4 [18:47] Faceoff DeRosa, Matt vs Carls, Tommy won by HAM.
2-4 [18:56] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJU.
2-4 [18:56] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Carls, Tommy won by SJU.
2-4 [19:04] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
2-4 [19:06] Shot by SJU Thompson, Justin WIDE.
2-4 [19:09] Shot by SJU Campbell, Mason BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
2-4 [19:14] Shot by SJU Rudrud, Spencer MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
2-4 [19:15] Shot by SJU Rudrud, Spencer MISSED, save Wong, Trevor.
2-4 [19:15] Faceoff Kernan, Chris vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.

2-4

[19:35] EMPTY NET GOAL by Hamline Mortenson, Jonah, Assist by Duckson, Dallas and Halverson, Jordon, On ice for HAM:
Mortenson, Jonah; Levis, Charles; Duckson, Dallas; Brandt, Ryan; Halverson, Jordon, On ice for SJU: Campbell, Mason;
Bisson, Jackson; Rudrud, Spencer; Wandmacher, Jack; Kernan, Chris; Thompson, Justin, goal number 1 for season.
Saint John's (MN) 2, Hamline 5

2-5 [19:35] Huber, Bailey at goalie for SJU.
2-5 [19:35] Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Levis, Charles won by SJU.
2-5 [20:00] End of period.


